

表二十 兩岸人民往返（入出境）人次統計

Table 20 Personal Entry and Departure between Taiwan and Mainland China

單位(Unit)：人次(Persons)

期 間 Period	大陸人民來臺 Mainlanders visit Taiwan	1987-2002年11月累計 1987~ Nov., 2002 Cumulative	臺灣人民前往大陸 Taiwanese visit Mainland China	1987-2002年11月累計 1987~ Nov., 2002 Cumulative
1989	4,838	5,247	195,235	459,985
1990	7,520	12,767	60,001	519,986
1991	11,074	23,841	14,346	534,332
1992	13,134	36,975	6,965	541,297
1993	18,343	55,318	420,948	962,245
1994	23,562	78,880	433,660	1,395,905
1995	42,634	121,514	273,388	1,669,293
1996	58,010	179,524	97,294	1,766,587
1997	72,346	251,870	83,420	1,850,007
1998	90,626	342,496	134,805	1,984,812
1999	106,699	449,195	272,082	2,256,894
2000	117,125	566,320	511,809	2,768,703
2001	133,655	699,975	548,764	3,317,467
2002				
1月 Jan.	11,341	711,316	31,055	3,348,522
2月 Feb.	11,297	722,613	34,154	3,382,676
3月 Mar.	14,121	736,734	53,642	3,436,318
4月 Apr.	13,903	750,637	62,780	3,499,098
5月 May	12,621	763,258	62,394	3,561,492
6月 Jun.	13,152	776,410	43,730	3,605,222
7月 Jul.	13,739	790,149	56,740	3,661,962
8月 Aug.	12,834	802,983	59,839	3,721,801
9月 Sep.	13,172	816,155	54,028	3,775,829
10月 Oct.	11,736	827,891	87,671	3,863,500
11月 Nov.	12,754	840,645	60,090	3,923,590
1-11月 Jan.-Nov.	140,670	-	606,123	-
合 計 Total	840,236	-	3,658,840	-

註：1.本表係依據「入出境申請書」、「赴大陸地區登記表」統計，國人持護照及入出境許可前往大陸未報備登記者，未予列入，故與實際前往大陸人數差距甚大。

2.細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：內政部警政署入出境管理局。

Note: 1. Since Taiwanese may not report their visits to Mainland China, figure is to be underestimated.

2. The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source: Bureau of Entry and Exit, NPA, MOI, ROC.